
             INSTRUCTIONS

   T–516

    10/91

T


Exhaust Kits #239722/239723 – 4.5CM RV

Two exhaust kit versions are available for each RV
model.  One version is designed for installation on
vehicles with the muffler outlet directed towards
the right and the other towards the left (when
viewed from the service side of the generator set).

Because the length varies with most installations a
tail pipe is not furnished with the kits.  A tail pipe
must, however, be installed to direct the exhaust
gases beyond the perimeter of the vehicle.  Use a
tail pipe with gradual bend (not 90°) to avoid
excessive back pressure and face tail pipe away
from normal air stream.  Position tail pipe end so
that discharged exhaust gases may  not be drawn
into vehicle interior through windows, doors, air
conditioners, etc.

NOTE

Make sure exhaust system components are
positioned well away from the drain opening in
the bottom of the mounting tray.  Also make
sure the components are not blocking access to
the oil drain plug.

NOTE

Do NOT use flexible tail piping as this type
could crack or break and allow lethal exhaust
fumes to enter the vehicle.

Carbon monoxide can cause death, severe
nausea or fainting.  Install exhaust  system tail
pipe so  discharged exhaust gases will not be drawn
into vehicle interior through windows, doors, air
conditioners, etc.  Do not use flexible tail piping
since this type could crack  and allow lethal exhaust
fumes to enter the vehicle.



Figure 1.

Muffler Mtg. with Spark Arrestor (Curb Side) – Kit #239723

Muffler Mtg. with Spark Arrestor (Street Side) – Kit  #239722

*1 1/2” (38 mm)

*1 1/2” (38 mm)

*NOTE:  Minimum distance between tray and muffler.

237548
238337

X–6238–4
X–25–37

230175
X–25–85
X–82–2

238178 238551
X–83–2

238499

238391277725

ENG.
END

X–6238–4
X–25–37

230175
X–25–85
X–82–2

238391

238337
277725

237548
238389

238499

X–83–2

238551
238178

ENG.
END

Part
Qty Description Numbers

                Kit #239722
1 Washer, Plain 11/32” X–25–85
1 Nut, Hex. 3/8–16 X–83–2
1 Screw, Shoulder 5/16–18x1–1/2 230175
2 Clamp, Muffler 237548
1 Clamp, Muffler 238178
1 Muffler, Spark Arrestor 238337
1 Elbow, Exhaust 238389
1 Muffler 238391
1 Bolt, Eye 238499
1 Bracket, Muffler Mtg. 238551
1 Strap, Muffler Mtg. 277725
1 Nut, 5/16–18 X–82–2
1 Screw, H.C. 3/8–16x1–1/4 X–6238–4
1 Washer, Plain 13/32” X–25–37

Part
Parts Listing

Qty Description Numbers

                Kit #239723
1 Washer, Plain 11/32” X–25–85
1 Nut, Hex. 3/8–16 X–83–2
1 Screw, Shoulder 5/16–18x1–1/2 230175
1 Clamp, Muffler 237548
1 Clamp, Muffler 238178
1 Muffler, Spark Arrestor 238337
1 Muffler 238391
1 Bolt, Eye 238499
1 Bracket, Muffler Mtg. 238551
1 Strap, Muffler Mtg. 277725
1 Nut, 5/16–18 X–82–2
1 Screw, 3/8–16x1–1/4 X–6238–4
1 Washer, Plain 13/32” X–25–37


	Main Menu

